GEAR UP SERVICES







GEAR UP Utah SCHOLARSHIP

FOR HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATES CLASS 2025 OR LATER



- TUTORING
- ACT ASSISTANCE
- COLLEGE CAMPUS TOURS
- FAFSA ASSISTANCE
- **✓** MENTORING
- COLLEGE APPLICATIONS
- CAREER EXPLORATION
- LEARN GOOD STUDY HABITS

APPLY ONLINE SUMMER 2025



Applications available online at www.uvu.edu/gear-up/scholarships

ELIGIBILITY

GEAR UP Utah Enrollment: Enroll by October 1 of your graduation year and participate in 3+ GEAR UP Utah activities/services during that year

Federal Aid Eligibility: Complete the FAFSA and send results to your college/university

Age Limit: Must be under 22 at the time of award contract

Undergraduate Enrollment: Must be enrolled in an accredited undergraduate institution

REQUIREMENTS

Complete the GEAR UP Utah Scholarship online application which will become available after the 2024/2025 school year

Application Process:

Step 1: Complete the GEAR UP Utah Scholarship online application (available after the 2024/2025 graduation school year)

Step 2: Upon scholarship application approval, a next steps email will be sent to the student from GEAR UP Utah

Step 3: A financial needs analysis will be sent via email to the student's email. Student completes the top portion of the financial needs analysis

Step 4: The institution in which the student is enrolled in will complete their portion of the financial needs analysis

Step 5: If the institution confirms eligibility for federal aid an award contract will be sent to the student and the student will need to accept the award and send it back

Step 6: Funds will be sent to the institution

AWARD

This one-time award of up to \$740 is available to full-time students (prorated for part-time students) who meet the eligibility requirements.

Funds will be paid to the institution the applicant enrolled in. In the event that tuition needs have already been meet, funds can go towards fees, books, etc.

